The annual accounts have been prepared in accordance with the Norwegian Regulations on Financial Statements for General
Insurance Companies which is in accordance with international accounting principles (IFRS), but with some adjustments.

1.1 - CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES

IFRS 9
IFRS 9 Financial Instruments have replaced IAS39, and entered into force from 1 January 2018. For insurance-dominated
groups and companies, IFRS 4 allows for either the implementation of IFRS 9 to be deferred (deferral approach) or to enter the
differences between IAS39 and IFRS 9 through Other Comprehensive Income (overlay approach) until implementation of IFRS 17
on 1 January 2022. Storebrand Helseforsikring AS qualifies for temporary deferral of IFRS 9.

Classification and estimate IAS 39 vs IFRS 9 31.12.2018

IFRS 9 Classification of financial instruments (cf, IFRS4, 39E)

 NOK thousand

IAS 39

classification

IFRS 9

classification

Booked value

after IAS39

1.1.2018

Fari value

after IFRS9

1.1.2018

Booked value

after IAS39

31.12.2018

Fari value

after IFRS9

31.12.2018

Financial assets

Bank deposits AC AC  42,313  42,313  28,567  28,567

Accounts receivable and other short-term
receivables AC AC  169,173  169,173  179,641  179,641

Total financial assets  211,486  211,486  208,208  208,208

IFRS9 - Financial instruments at fair value

 NOK thousand

IAS 39

classification

IFRS 9

classification

Booked value

after IAS39

1.1.2018

Fari value

after IFRS9

1.1.2018

Booked value

after IAS39

31.12.2018

Fari value

after IFRS9

31.12.2018

Financial assets

Bonds and other fixed-income securities
FVP&L
(FVO) FVP&L  505,117  505,117  487,850  487,850

Total financial assets  505,117  505,117  487,850  487,850

AC = amortised cost

FVP&L / FVP&L (FVO) – fair value in profit/loss

1.2 - USE OF ESTIMATES IN PREPARING THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

In preparing the accounts, management must make assumptions and estimates which affect the recognized value of assets,
liabilities, revenue and costs and also the notes concerning conditional liabilities. Actual amounts may differ from these estimates.
See note 2 for further information about this.

1.3 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - GENERAL POLICIES AND DEFINITIONS

Recognition and derecognition
Financial assets and liabilities are recognized in the statement of financial position from such time Storebrand Helseforsikring